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Single Operator Low Power
CALL

5C5W

VE2RYY
YTILD
W3LL
SP3GXH
USoYW
IV3JCC
OK2SFP
ITOLGV
EC2AFI
RA4FUN
WALEHK
VE3GSI
VE3XD
USOMM
WOHLY
YO6BHN
IK2DKX
RK9AJZ
HA5LZ
EASEM
UA4HJ
005D
EASDKU
MWOCRI
JS10YN
UTSEL
JILRXQ
YV5AAX
OK2PF
DV1JM
HA2ESM
YL2NN
GUOSUP
G4DBX

QSO's POINT MULTI

1,843

1,375
1,269
1,252
1,047
1,110
884
989
906
1,046
875
758
733
749
847
765
711
679
681
677
705
678
658
591
617
584
671
569
589
601
520
573
547
572
602

5,521

3,685
3,000
3,290
2,562
2,509
2,135
2,351
2,041
2,322
1,973
1,989
1,804
1,885
1,923
1,823
1,633
1,635
1,906
1,496
1,538
1,511
1,538
1,329
1,435
1,444
1,424
1,456
1,760
1,298
1,541
1,272
1,213
1,301
1,466

278

218
254
214
237
195
225
194
221
191
190
176
172
163
152
159
176
173
143
182
175
165
156
170
153
151
153
149
123
160
134
162
169
157
139

SCORE CONTI AWARD

1,534,838

803,330
762,000
704,060
607,194
489,255
480,375
456,094
451,061
443,502
374,870
350,064
310,288
307,255
292,296
289,857
287,408
282,855
272,558
272,272
269,150
249,315
239,928
225,930
219,555
218,044
217,872
216,944
216,480
207,680
206,494
206,064
204,997
204,257
203,774

AF

NA
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
NA
NA
EU
NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
AS
SA
EU
ocC
EU
EU
EU
EU

WORLD
TOP
with Plaque

1st NA
IstEU
2nd NA
2nd EU
3rd EU

3rd NA

1st AS

2nd AS

3rd AS
1st SA

1st OC



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

UA9AFS
PA3DBS
IKOEIE
EA3FLS
SP6DMI
SP3RBG
YL3FP
OK1VRF
WD4GBW
WAUEF
JP1QDH
OK2SVL
0S0S
EB1ISN
YUIKT
OM6RK
4X0L
K1FWE
RVOAL
SP6IHE
USOHZ
EB2CYQ
IKSFKF
JALXRH
ON4CT
N5SKWN
KALC
G3KNU
JH3CUL
DH6BH
UA3QGT
N2FF
YO3APJ
YL2KF
RV3LO
UA3TN
SPSEEX
SP2IW
SPBEIY

546
567
511
611
545
458
624
497
546
598
502
507
542
514
499
495
399
435
541
417
541
419
434
440
414
554
450
385
404
427
428
410
424
448
439
399
373
354
360

1,572
1,302
1,255
1,337
1,205
1,120
1,314
1,133
1,533
1,373
1,302
1,143
1,218
1,158
1,101
1,092
1,182
1,163
1,397
981
1,174
1,015
967
1,083
977
1,256
1,145
926
994
971
963
1,011
1,049
998
945
865
871
837
855

128
153
158
148
163
175
147
170
122
131
135
153
141
146
153
154
141
137
112
156
127
146
153
132
141
107
117
142
132
135
135
127
122
126
132
141
139
144
140

201,216
199,206
198,290
197,876
196,415
196,000
193,158
192,610
187,026
179,863
175,770
174,879
171,738
169,068
168,453
168,168
166,662
159,331
156,464
153,036
149,098
148,190
147,951
142,956
137,757
134,392
133,965
131,492
131,208
131,085
130,005
128,397
127,978
125,748
124,740
121,965
121,069
120,528
119,700

AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
NA
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU



75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

SP4CJA
SP3HC
IWSALG
SP2EWQ/2
UX1IL
OK2BMC
9A7P
UA9AL
RA9CB
UT7UJ
EA4BGM
EA4BT
IK2YSJ
A45WD
SPOFT
UT8IM
UY5TE
PG3N
DL2AL
YO50HY
SPOCTS
DL1ZBO
WD5K
OH8AA
YBOEIN
W3DQN
SP2HXY
UTOSE
F5RD
JG1GGU
SP3BGD
IKORCY
RD4HD
RZ6AK
7N2UQC
JT1DN
JA10VD
K7RE/O
HAOBW

399
378
356
348
401
394
400
400
345
378
398
431
387
402
370
403
400
401
351
378
397
352
378
460
343
354
359
365
328
323
334
335
358
362
351
438
343
439
309

905
851
831
798
864
870
889

1,154

1,007
842
881
951
849

1,139
825
881
863
943
781
842
865
814
926
961

1,012
866
785
793
747
820
794
746
787
780
876
987
840

1,109
700

132
139
142
146
133
132
129

99
113
134
128
117
131

97
132
123
124
113
136
126
122
129
113
108
102
117
129
125
129
117
120
125
118
118
104

92
104

77
121

119,460
118,289
118,002
116,508
114,912
114,840
114,681
114,246
113,791
112,828
112,768
111,267
111,219
110,483
108,900
108,363
107,012
106,559
106,216
106,092
105,530
105,006
104,638
103,788
103,224
101,322
101,265
99,125
96,363
95,940
95,280
93,250
92,866
92,040
91,104
90,804
87,360
85,393
84,700

EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
oC
NA
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
AS
AS
NA
EU

2nd OC



114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

JA1BHK
ADA4EB
GM3MZX
ON6UF
OR6C
GMONBM
SP3GAX
W6ZL
SM6GKT
GOMTN
SP9AUV
YL2NK
DL6JZ
735X
G3RSD
BASHAM
ES1GF
UR7EQ
SP4BPH
EA2APH
OF8GZN
PX2T
K9JWI
PG7V
DM3HZN
UR3AC
DU7/G4DUM
K6DEX
KA2CYN
VE3XAT
G3SNU
VE3FH
YV1FM
EW4DX
9A2BW
PA3BFH
K3JT
SP3DSC
OK2PQS

307
400
300
345
294
358
270
368
299
351
303
303
314
279
311
407
252
293
299
278
323
306
300
258
251
299
248
349
339
254
260
266
254
290
246
231
264
252
253

796
873
703
740
686
769
614
824
660
728
682
655
694
628
685
874
640
666
646
662
686
903
659
583
626
650
734
771
756
605
575
603
755
644
562
565
681
631
572

106
96
117
110
118
103
128
95
116
105
112
116
108
119
108
83
109
104
106
102
97
73
100
113
105
101
89
83
84
104
109
103
82
96
110
109
90
97
107

84,376
83,808
82,251
81,400
80,948
79,207
78,592
78,280
76,560
76,440
76,384
75,980
74,952
74,732
73,980
72,542
69,760
69,264
68,476
67,524
66,542
65,919
65,900
65,879
65,730
65,650
65,326
63,993
63,504
62,920
62,675
62,109
61,910
61,824
61,820
61,585
61,290
61,207
61,204

AS
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
SA
NA
EU
EU
EU
oC
NA
NA
NA
EU
NA
SA
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU

2nd SA

3rd OC

3rd SA



153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

KT1I
OK2SPD
OF6XY
F1IWH
KW7N
ZL1BYZ
IWORVQ
HBO/HB9AON
VE3TES
OH2LZI
RU3XB
BD4SP
VE3WDM
AD5VJ
ON4ABL
ITOSGN
N3ZK
UX0SX
UY2ZA
K1RY
JASEIU
HA30U
W3BUI
SP4NKJ
PY2SRB
VES3IAE
OM7YL
SM7BIW
RABXE
UX8ZA
UA3PPP
ES4MM
WW8Q
K3RWN
UU7JIN
OT7E
OK1AZK
PA3CDN
YO9BXC

272
282
260
251
317
246
259
250
324
284
264
299
263
340
271
329
245
261
290
229
228
199
237
201
245
233
223
215
260
224
250
220
240
242
213
190
233
205
210

669
628
561
571
729
728
586
564
690
603
571
669
622
722
588
749
627
570
645
532
553
474
553
466
721
566
499
548
576
501
529
471
540
533
509
439
525
457
514

91
96
106
104
81
81
100
103
84
96
101
86
92
79
95
74
87
94
82
98
92
106
90
106
68
86
97
88
83
93
88
94
80
81
84
97
81
93
82

60,879
60,288
59,466
59,384
59,049
58,968
58,600
58,092
57,960
57,888
57,671
57,534
57,224
57,038
55,860
55,426
54,549
53,580
52,890
52,136
50,876
50,244
49,770
49,396
49,028
48,676
48,403
48,224
47,308
46,593
46,552
44,274
43,200
43,173
42,756
42,583
42,525
42,501
42,148

NA
EU
EU
EU
NA
ocC
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
AS
NA
NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
AS
EU
NA
EU
SA
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU



192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

VE3JI
ZL3TE
VE2AXO
JALIQV
DH5A0
JA3IM
YU7NW
SP3DOF
G7TMU
YBOKYM
VE3KAO
PD2JAM
PAOKHS
OK2PAD
KSOM
YYLIGT
WOIXX/4
VE4EAR
KE7AJ
JA5SUD
EASET
LY2WN
JA1IBWA
F5CT
SP4IRS
RAGFUZ
S57AM
EA3NO
JAIRRA
EA7CWA
W7MRC
DL3DRN
F50IU
XE2YWH
LZ1QV
OHIGIT
LX1EA
RAG6YDX
KORY

271
178
208
202
184
202
218
203
195
254
214
248
208
202
215
222
153
220
211
163
263
220
181
170
201
209
185
286
180
176
202
163
164
181
206
204
182
136
207

566
517
489
487
421
492
551
443
462
755
484
537
479
438
494
657
383
490
550
420
618
469
433
406
434
457
397
654
431
404
459
369
409
408
448
445
464
354
478

74
80
84
83
96
82
73
90
85
52
81
72
79
86
76
56
95
74
65
84
57
75
81
86
80
75
86
52
78
82
72
88
79
78
71
71
68
89
65

41,884
41,360
41,076
40,421
40,416
40,344
40,223
39,870
39,270
39,260
39,204
38,664
37,841
37,668
37,544
36,792
36,385
36,260
35,750
35,280
35,226
35,175
35,073
34,916
34,720
34,275
34,142
34,008
33,618
33,128
33,048
32,472
32,311
31,824
31,808
31,595
31,552
31,506
31,070

NA
ocC
NA
AS
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
oC
NA
EU
EU
EU
NA
SA
NA
NA
NA
AS
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA



231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

HA9PP
EV7E
VE3DZ
OE5JKL
AATCP
EA7CA
ON4VV
WBSMKH
K3SV
JFIRYU
DL1DWR
JH7RTQ
JALXPU
IK2WXV
DKSEY
IW8PQ
EA3EYD
PX8X
LY2SA
YCSEXL
RA3PLQ
UA3UHZ
EA3ALV
IV3KSE
WA4EEZ
K6CK
RK6CK
G4HBI
RA3UAG
RW3AI
K6GEP
JH3PTC
AN5CNK
AA5VU
JA2GHP
NC6P
JA1PJS
HR2/LTOE
RZ90J

164
223
175
162
200
148
158
205
151
156
153
187
158
143
186
150
177
180
140
174
207
174
140
141
194
162
162
159
173
152
169
144
149
161
140
201
119
151
160

399
469
432
352
439
349
406
431
355
385
375
470
367
321
457
350
398
525
311
514
428
379
312
329
422
377
377
358
362
327
359
353
328
346
368
416
323
328
461

76
64
69
82
65
81
69
63
76
70
71
56
68
77
54
70
61
46
77
46
55
62
73
69
53
59
59
62
61
67
61
62
65
60
55
48
61
60
42

30,324
30,016
29,808
28,864
28,535
28,269
28,014
27,153
26,980
26,950
26,625
26,320
24,956
24,717
24,678
24,500
24,278
24,150
23,947
23,644
23,540
23,498
22,776
22,701
22,366
22,243
22,243
22,196
22,082
21,909
21,899
21,886
21,320
20,760
20,240
19,968
19,703
19,680
19,362

EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
NA
AS
EU
AS
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
SA
EU
ocC
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
AS
EU
NA
AS
NA
AS
NA
AS



270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

OO0A
OM2ASO
JA2QVP
JL2czy
KB3LIX
DK1AUP
MOOKT
JALXUY
YC1SAM
JG3FEA
HL5YI
JA3BVJ
VO1TA
KBODVC
PA3HGF
WA40SD
LZ2DF
JA2KCY
SPBEKS
KAWNW
DL5JSP-B
AL2F
VAGMM
IJM1AHX
INAUUS
IWOUWE
JALIEMQ
US5EEK
DO6GZ
IN3OWY/2
RW3XZ
DS5DYM
K4HAL
K9QH
JAIRQT
WDOFTZ
K2MK
K5WW
JRADHK

171
135
120
140
144
122
131
124
136
140
145
129
147
126
123
138
134
102
114
103
104
183
140
115
130
125
112
127
126
135

96
138
123
105
102
115
101
140
106

382
311
296
319
313
278
298
296
400
338
326
357
441
274
271
289
279
257
264
259
250
438
324
287
304
286
308
278
287
311
231
299
304
237
252
247
233
293
254

49
60
63
58
59
66
60
60
44
51
52
47
38
61
61
56
58
62
59
60
62
35
47
53
50
53
49
53
51
46
61
47
46
59
55
56
59
46
53

18,718
18,660
18,648
18,502
18,467
18,348
17,880
17,760
17,600
17,238
16,952
16,779
16,758
16,714
16,531
16,184
16,182
15,934
15,576
15,540
15,500
15,330
15,228
15,211
15,200
15,158
15,092
14,734
14,637
14,306
14,091
14,053
13,984
13,983
13,860
13,832
13,747
13,478
13,462

EU
EU
AS
AS
NA
EU
EU
AS
oC
AS
AS
AS
NA
NA
EU
NA
EU
AS
EU
NA
EU
NA
NA
AS
AS
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
NA
NA
AS
NA
NA
NA
AS



309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347

KA4RAB
JATIGN/L
KC4HW
K1GU
PA3EBP
EALASC
DLS8MRE
RW3XB
N4LF
JQ1BTP/9
LY2CV
W7LD
ER3ZZ
DL6SFR
SM7ATL
JFOKVT
JKINSR
SN2M
W3ZF
EA4AGI
K9HCK
KBSNNU
JKILUY
ON3AD
OE5REO
N3ME
N3XL
DK3PM
VE3NWA
VR2YQU
SPBNVK
N2UM
DJ10J
KE50G
VA7RY
DLINRC
URSEIT
DL5SWB
NSPUG

104
107
134
123
103
93
100
113
94
108
120
137
128
104
88
97
100
92
99
91
95
114
97
93
96
88
97
86
107
86
96
84
80
123
111
73
80
100
95

253
260
359
285
228
214
218
243
219
256
261
298
322
236
256
261
271
210
216
208
229
238
246
217
208
207
218
186
237
216
225
201
186
266
264
197
175
213
212

53
51
36
45
56
58
56
50
55
47
46
40
37
50
46
45
43
55
53
54
49
47
45
51
51
51
48
56
43
47
45
50
53
37
36
48
54
44
44

13,409
13,260
12,924
12,825
12,768
12,412
12,208
12,150
12,045
12,032
12,006
11,920
11,914
11,800
11,776
11,745
11,653
11,550
11,448
11,232
11,221
11,186
11,070
11,067
10,608
10,557
10,464
10,416
10,191
10,152
10,125
10,050

9,858

9,842

9,504

9,456

9,450

9,372

9,328

NA
AS
NA
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
AS
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
AS
AS
EU
NA
EU
NA
NA
AS
EU
EU
NA
NA
EU
NA
AS
EU
NA
EU
NA
NA
EU
EU
EU
NA



348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386

SP6BSL
GOCXW
NOIBT
PAOFAW
WA7SHP
JA2VHG
JF1LMB
K7VIT
JESNTJ
EA10J
RA9AFZ
WDA4LBR
VA7CPC
OH7LZB
JHAGLG
1Z1DXS
RW3PF
KAOEIC
OK1ADR
JR3RIY
JA2TFU
UZ7HO
BD2AO
G8UYD
EASME
KD5J
NINQX
TF3AO
IU2FV
RA9AC
RX3DTN
SP2IU
IK2EBP
K6BIR
EA3FHP
YB2ECG
TF3PPN
VA3PL
G6CSY

70
109
93
81
96
83
91
80
94
70
87
81
113
85
76
71
80
83
77
77
74
84
105
91
67
82
60
92
78
56
98
65
65
78
100
70
75
80
58

203
252
204
183
229
206
226
199
214
160
244
189
258
178
188
161
172
179
169
191
181
176
221
205
156
176
153
194
173
155
215
152
154
165
210
207
175
221
128

45
36
44
48
38
42
38
43
39
52
33
41
30
43
40
46
43
41
42
37
38
39
30
32
42
37
42
33
37
41
29
40
39
36
28
28
33
26
42

9,135
9,072
8,976
8,784
8,702
8,652
8,588
8,557
8,346
8,320
8,052
7,749
7,740
7,654
7,520
7,406
7,396
7,339
7,098
7,067
6,878
6,864
6,630
6,560
6,552
6,512
6,426
6,402
6,401
6,355
6,235
6,080
6,006
5,940
5,880
5,796
5,775
5,746
5,376

EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
AS
AS
NA
AS
EU
AS
NA
NA
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA
EU
AS
AS
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA
NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
ocC
EU
NA
EU



387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425

JALCPZ
IV3XZG
K1DAN
AC5ZS
HC1JQ
UN7CN
JALALE
UA9AX
DL5KUR
JQLAHZ/6
JAILX
BW7RV
UA3LIZ
VE2FU
W6UB
JI3DST
DROT
WN1OTV
N3RDV
GW3YVC
PA3SEWG
JA1BFN
SPYIHP
WA2VQF
OK2SWD
LUZFWV
JJTWWL/1
ZS1JY
KJ1J
ITOORA
UuU2JG
JR1UMO
NIWQ
OH3QON
K6RFM
DL1JB
0Z1DGQ
OK2PCQ
I4HRH

60
57
66
58
59
64
61
45
50
53
50
43
67
53
50
51
55
50
57
58
50
57
40
41
46
39
39
40
38
34
36
33
35
33
35
30
32
33
31

174
127
149
126
172
178
144
128
123
136
128
128
149
125
125
127
144
140
132
124
106
162
116
99
99
107
103
119
80
76
88
86
79
84
83
72
86
75
75

29
39
33
38
27
26
32
36
37
33
35
35
29
34
34
33
29
29
30
31
36
22
28
31
30
27
27
23
26
27
23
23
25
23
23
25
20
22
22

5,046
4,953
4,917
4,788
4,644
4,628
4,608
4,608
4,551
4,488
4,480
4,480
4,321
4,250
4,250
4,191
4,176
4,060
3,960
3,844
3,816
3,564
3,248
3,069
2,970
2,889
2,781
2,737
2,080
2,052
2,024
1,978
1,975
1,932
1,909
1,800
1,720
1,650
1,650

AS
EU
NA
NA
SA
AS
AS
AS
EU
AS
AS
AF
EU
NA
NA
AS
EU
NA
NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
EU
SA
AS
AF
NA
EU
EU
AS
NA
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU

2nd AF

3rd AF



426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464

7TK1PYG
YL2TB
KCORET
HZ1PS
JABWW
DGOKS
DL4KUG
VA3HJ
KC7FPB
JL7IFR
VU3DJQ
JILPTI
LAGBNA
N7WI
W4BCG
W4O0TN
JATHMZ
1Z5HQB
VE3NCQ
VE6DJT
7K30ZQ
KU5Z
SP5CQI
VE3MCF
JL8MBF
1Z2GIU
JF1HIX
VR2ZUY
PTSCWA
K3YJP
EI9ES
SM50SZ
DG7LAE
RZ3ATE
Z35BY
JA3BZO
9M6YBG
KK1X
F10K

33
46
55
26
30
32
25
27
40
33
30
31
23
32
22
20
20
18
20
20
16
20
17
18
16
16
19
16
13
13
12
11
14

N W Ol N N 0

77
95
111
76
82
74
60
69
87
79
75
65
51
67
45
43
47
46
41
41
42
42
38
39
39
38
43
34
37
32
25
22
30
23
18
15
13

21
17
14
20
18
19
22
19
15
16
15
16
20
14
18
18
15
15
16
13
12
11
12
11
11
11

11
10
11
11
10

N W b OO N NN

1,617
1,615
1,554
1,520
1,476
1,406
1,320
1,311
1,305
1,264
1,125
1,040
1,020
938
810
774
705
690
656
533
504
462
456
429
429
418
387
374
370
352
275
220
210
161
126
90

52

18

AS
EU
NA
AS
AS
EU
EU
NA
NA
AS
AS
AS
EU
NA
NA
NA
AS
EU
NA
NA
AS
NA
EU
NA
AS
EU
AS
AS
SA
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
oC
NA
EU

SPECIAL



465 |W1GGN
466 JH1GUO

EU
AS
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